
Week Date
Mon Aug 26
Wed Aug 28

         Labs
Mon Sep 2
Wed Sep 4

         Labs
Mon Sep 9
Wed Sep 11

         Labs
Mon Sep 16
Wed Sep 18

         Labs
Mon Sep 23
Wed Sep 25

         Labs  
Mon Sep 30
Wed Oct 2

         Labs
Mon Oct 7
Wed Oct 9

         Labs
Mon Oct 14
Wed Oct 16

         Labs
Mon Oct 21
Wed Oct 23

         Labs  
Mon Oct 28
Wed Oct 30

          Labs
Mon Nov 4
Wed Nov 6

         Labs
Mon Nov 11
Wed Nov 13

         Labs
Mon Nov 18
Wed Nov 20

         Labs
W14 Nov 25-29

Mon Dec 2
Wed Dec 4

         Labs
Mon Dec 9
Wed Dec 11

          Labs
Finals Dec 16-20
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Lab 5 progress check
Test 6: Choropleth | Proportional Symbol Maps I

Choropleth Maps III: Legends

Generalization

Generalization II

W16

W10

W11

W12

W13

W15

Final Proposal Due

Lab 5 Due

Choropleth I: Normalization

Lab 6: Multivariate Mapping

Lecture/Lab Topic Assignment
Introduction to Cartography
Basemap Content and Scale
Lab 0, ArcGIS Exploration
No lecture on Labor Day

Lab 1 progress check

Layout + Hierarchy

W9

W1

W2

W3

W4

Lab 4 progress check 

Test 4: Color+Viz Variables | (Tim at NACIS Conference)
Terrain Representation I | Assign final project

Test 3: Typography + Labeling | Color I: Qualitative

Lab 3 progress check

Lab 4: Terrain Lab 3 Due

Perusall 5 Due

Multivariate Mapping II

Choropleth II: Classification

Proportional Symbol Maps II | Multivariate Mapping I

Lab 4 Due

Perusall 2 Due

Lab 1 Due

Final Data Due

Lab 2 Due

Perusall 4 DueW7

W8

Color II: Sequential + Diverging 

Symbols II: Thematic Maps 

Test 5: Terrain | Catchup Class Period

Overflow Class Period 

Lab 5: Choropleth

W5

W6

Perusall 1 Due

Lab 6 Due: Nov 22

Work on Final Projects

Final project consultations
Final project consultations
Work on Final Projects

Final project consultations (Sarah at Conference) 
Final project consultations (Sarah at Conference) 

Test 7: Proportional Symbol + Multivariate

Exam week: No finals for G361! Late work due Dec 18 (or graded zero)

Map Projections I

Lab 1: Generalization

Test 1: Generalization+Basemaps | Map Projections II

Symbols I: Viz Variables 

Test 2: Projections+Layout | Label Placement 

Lab 2: Map Projections + Layout

Lab 2 progress check

Lab 3: Create Map Designs

Typography

Label Placement | Symbols I: Viz Variables

Perusall 3 Due

Final Due: Dec 13

Lab 6 progress check

Final Draft Due

Thanksgiving week (no lectures or labs)
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